

\
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5-6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10925/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in CMM No.1292/2011,CM No.1455/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SATISH MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA MEHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) In-Person

For Respondent(s) In-Person

UPON hearing in person the Court made the following
O R D E R

Considering the grievance expressed by both the parties, we are of the view that the matter is to be settled before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. Therefore, we direct both the parties to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers Chambers (R.K.Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 on 21st November, 2013 at 2.00 p.m. The Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is directed to submit its report immediately.

List on Monday i.e. 25th November, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master